Page 1 of 1

#### 900443995 03/23/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			•		
Name .		Foi	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Independence Contract Drilling, Inc.				02/10/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	Advanced Control Systems, LLC					
Also Known As:	Louisiana Electric Rig Company					
Street Address:	4903 West Sam Houston Parkway North					
Internal Address:	Building B					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77041					
Entity Type:	Limited L	iability Co	mpany: TE	XAS		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		T		*.	
······	r		I	Mord	Mark	
Property Type	Nur	nber	LOUISIAN	Word		
	r		LOUISIAN			
Property Type	Nur 4116557 ATA 28 e sent to t provided; 21 a1 A	814812320 he e-mail if that is u 814819600 ndy@smal ndy Small 130 Wimb[	address fil unsuccessi o llwoodlaw.c	NA ELECTRIC RIG SEF rst; if that is unsucces ful, it will be sent via U	SVICE	
Property Type  Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Do Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pophone:  Email:  Correspondent Name:  Address Line 1:	Nur 4116557 ATA 28 e sent to t provided; 21 a1 A	314812320 he e-mail if that is u 814819600 ndy@small ndy Small 130 Wimb[ earland, T	address fin insuccession oliwoodlaw.c wood feton Ct	NA ELECTRIC RIG SER rst; if that is unsucces ful, it will be sent via U	SVICE	
Property Type Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Do Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Nur 4116557 ATA 28 e sent to t provided; 21 a1 A	814812320 he e-mail if that is u 814819600 ndy@small ndy Small 130 Wimb[ earland, T	address fin unsuccessi 0 llwoodlaw.c wood [eton Ct EXAS 7758	rst; if that is unsucces ful, it will be sent via U	SVICE	
Property Type  Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Do Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pophone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nur 4116557 ATA 28 e sent to t provided; 21 a1 A	B1481232( he e-mail if that is u B1481960( ndy@smail ndy Small 130 Wimb[ earland, T  Andy /Andy	address fin insuccession oliwoodlaw.c wood feton Ct EXAS 7758	rst; if that is unsucces ful, it will be sent via U	SVICE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0357

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") having an effective date of February 10, 2014, by and between Independence Contract Drilling, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 11601 N. Galayda Drive Houston, Texas 77086 ("Assignor") and Advanced Control Systems, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with offices at 1702 Nance Street, Houston, TX 77020 ("Assignee"),

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations including but not limited to those identified in Schedule A, (hereinafter the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have, either now or in the future, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past, present and future infringements or violations thereof, if there may be any;
- 2. Assignee shall be responsible for and Assignor shall cooperate in the execution and delivery of any and all other instruments and papers and the taking of any and all additional actions necessary to effectuate the purposes and intent of the transaction provided for herein and otherwise to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, full and complete ownership of the Trademarks;
- 3. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns:
- 4. This Assignment and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas; and
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

INDEPENDENCE CONRACT

DRILLING, INC.

By: Name: Philip Title: CFQ

Advanced Control Systems, LLC

Name: Jeremi Ball

Title: Managing Member

# Schedule "A"

Mark		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LOUISIANA ELECTRIC SERVICE	RIG	4,116,557	March 27, 2012
		NA	NA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0360

**RECORDED: 03/23/2018**